
THONBURI UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF KITTIPONG SEANPHONG (KITTIPONG)  68' 
[ 7  ] DF SURADECH KLANKHAM (SURADET)  62'  80 
[ 8  ] MF THANAKON WOHARNKLONG (TANAKORN)  56 
[ 10 ] MF PIYAPHONG PHRUEKSUPEE (PIYAPONG) 
[ 11 ] FW TANASRAP SRIKOTAPACH (TANASRAP S.)  90+2 
[ 16 ] MF SIRAKORN PIMBAOTHAM (SIRAKORN)  20' 
[ 22 ] DF PEERAPONG NGAOWANPHLOP (PEERAPONG)  28'  46 
[ 25 ] FW SURAT SURIYACHAI (SURAT)  90+2 
[ 33 ] MF KUNANON PAOTHONG (KUNANON) 
[ 43 ] GK PATTARAPONG PATCHAROON (P.PHETCHAROON) 
[ 53 ] DF SARAWUT BUNROD (BUNROD) 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] MF NAPHOP JANHOM (JANHOM) 
[ 5  ] DF SARAYUT KONGKOOL (K.SARAYUT) 
[ 6  ] MF Supakrit Piromnark (S.SUPAKRIT)  56 
[ 14 ] MF Aphichai Kopimpa (K.APHICHAI) 
[ 19 ] MF KONGPOP SROIRAK (KONGPOP)  80 
[ 23 ] MF THANAWAT SRILASAK (THANAWAT)  90+2 
[ 27 ] FW OPEYAEMI KOREDE AJAYI (AJAYI) 
[ 28 ] FW PHINIT PHUTHONG (P.PHINIT)  90+2 
[ 46 ] GK PHACHARATHON CHALERMTIT (PHACHARATHON) 
[ 67 ] MF SIRIMONGKON KHUNPANPERNG (SIRIMONGKON) 
[ 88 ] MF THANAKON THIANGTHAM (THANAKON) 
[ 89 ] MF YANNATAT WANNATONG (W.YANNATAT)  46 

Head Coach : AUTSADA TRAIPERM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KANABUADEE YAMCHUTI ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

PATTANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG (M.AMIN)  72 
[ 7  ] MF ADITHEP CHAISRIANAN (ADITHEP) 
[ 8  ] MF Muhammadnasay Kolaeh (MUHAMMADNASAY) 
[ 9  ] FW KIM JIN HYEONG (KIM)  72 
[ 10 ] MF FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES (FELIPE NUNES)  76' 
[ 12 ] MF ALONGKORN SITTICHAI (ALONGKORN)  65 
[ 15 ] DF ABDULHAKIM CEHSANI (ABDULHAKIM)  65' 
[ 22 ] GK ITTIKORN KANSRANG (KANSRANG) 
[ 26 ] DF Marlon Henrique Brandao Da Silva (M.SILVA) 
[ 29 ] FW PHUKET FUEANGKHON (LANTAKET)  65 
[ 90 ] FW IMRON HAYIYUSOH (IMRON)  4'  46 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK NINURUDDIN NIDEHA (NINURUDDIN) 
[ 3  ] DF TUANMUHAMMADFAISAM NILOH (FAISAM) 
[ 17 ] FW SAFWAN AWAE (SAFWAN)  65 
[ 20 ] DF PHANUPHAN CHANKAEW (PANUPHAN.J) 
[ 21 ] FW PITHAK ABDULRAMAN (PITHAK)  46 
[ 23 ] DF NASREE DUELOH (NASREE)  65 
[ 25 ] FW ARSADUNFATTAH TUENGO (FATTAH)  72 
[ 42 ] MF NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS (NARUEPHON) 
[ 59 ] FW MUHAMMAD-ERAWAN DUEREH (ERUWAN)  72 

Head Coach : NIRUN ASSAWAPAKDEE ( THA ) 
Team Manager : ZAINURDIN NIMA ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 5 

THONBURI UNITED 2 - 1 PATTANI FC 

3 May 2025 16:00  Thonburi Stadium 

Audiences: 1,180 
Referee: SEKSAN PHANSRI Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: SURASAK KUNDILOKSIRODOM KUNDILOKSIRODOM (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KHOMCHALACH LEKHAWIJIT (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Nattanan Sasaramya (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: KIADTISAK JANMOL (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: NASRI TAMAT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
4'  IMRON HAYIYUSOH [90] (IMRON) 

SIRAKORN PIMBAOTHAM [16] (SIRAKORN)  20' 
PEERAPONG NGAOWANPHLOP [22] (PEERAPONG)  28' 

YANNATAT WANNATONG [89] (W.YANNATAT)  46' 
PEERAPONG NGAOWANPHLOP [22] (PEERAPONG)  46' 

46'  PITHAK ABDULRAMAN [21] (PITHAK) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



46'  IMRON HAYIYUSOH [90] (IMRON) 
SUPAKRIT PIROMNARK [6] (S.SUPAKRIT)  56' 

THANAKON WOHARNKLONG [8] (TANAKORN)  56' 
SURADECH KLANKHAM [7] (SURADET)  62' 

65'  SAFWAN AWAE [17] (SAFWAN) 
65'  PHUKET FUEANGKHON [29] (LANTAKET) 
65'  NASREE DUELOH [23] (NASREE) 
65'  ALONGKORN SITTICHAI [12] (ALONGKORN) 
65'  ABDULHAKIM CEHSANI [15] (ABDULHAKIM) 

KITTIPONG SEANPHONG [4] (KITTIPONG)  68' 
72'  ARSADUNFATTAH TUENGO [25] (FATTAH) 
72'  MAHAMAHARMIN JEHHENG [2] (M.AMIN) 
72'  MUHAMMAD-ERAWAN DUEREH [59] (ERUWAN) 
72'  KIM JIN HYEONG [9] (KIM) 
76'  FELIPE MUNDIM NUNES [10] (FELIPE NUNES) 

KONGPOP SROIRAK [19] (KONGPOP)  80' 
SURADECH KLANKHAM [7] (SURADET)  80' 

THANAWAT SRILASAK [23] (THANAWAT)  90+2' 
SURAT SURIYACHAI [25] (SURAT)  90+2' 

PHINIT PHUTHONG [28] (P.PHINIT)  90+2' 
TANASRAP SRIKOTAPACH [11] (TANASRAP S.)  90+2' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


